Net Pledged Revenues $3,141,414 $1,830,718 $1,636,316

Annual Debt Service $1,535,982 $1,375,707 $1,379,836
Less Interest Subsidy (IRS Credit) (39,592) (40,576) (36,177)
Net Annual Debt Service3 $1,496,390  $1,335,131  $1,343,659

Coverage 2.10 1.37 1.22

1 Excludes depreciation.
2 Capital contributions are included in Nonoperating Revenues.
3 Net annual debt service reflects the accrual basis of accounting as reported in the County’s audited financial statements

and annual budgets, and is net of the expected interest subsidy available on the 2010A Recovery Zone Economic
Development water bonds.

SOURCE:  Douglas County; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

8

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

General Obligation Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds

The County currently has $7,416,000 of outstanding general obligation debt secured by a lien on the
net pledged revenues of the County’s sewer systems.  The following table details the remaining payments on
the bonds.

 Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds
Outstanding Debt Service

 June 30, 2019

Outstanding Sewer Bonds
Debt Service

Pro Forma Debt Service
2016 SRF Loan1

Fiscal Year
Ended

June 30 Principal

Interest
(Accrual

Basis) Principal Interest
Grand
Total

2020 $498,000 $47,158 $186,741 $111,392 $843,291
2021  509,000 30,680 286,390 105,551 931,621
2022 205,000 20,400 292,291 99,589 617,280
2023 210,000 14,558 298,314 93,505 616,377
2024 216,000 8,027 304,460 87,295 615,782
2025 228,000 623 310,734 80,958 620,315
2026 0 0 317,137 74,489 391,626
2027 0 0 323,671 67,888 391,559
2028 0 0 330,340 61,150 391,490
2029 0 0 337,147 54,274 391,421
2030 0 0 344,094 47,255 391,349
2031 0 0 351,184 40,093 391,277
2032 0 0 358,420 32,782 391,202
2033 0 0 365,806 25,321 391,127
2034 0 0 373,343 17,707 391,050
2035 0 0 381,036 9,935 390,971
2036 0 0 388,892 2,003 390,895

TOTAL $1,866,000 $121,446 $5,550,000 $1,011,187 $8,548,633

1 The County has authorization for $5,550,000, it has drawn $1,789,224 as of June 30, 2019.
Additional draws of $3,760,776 are projected for fiscal year 2019-20.  The County pays principal and
interest only on the actual amount drawn.

SOURCE: Douglas County Finance Division

9

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the bonds.

 Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds
Debt Service Coverage

2018
Audited

2019
Estimated

2020
Budgeted

Operating Revenues $2,217,610 $2,240,969 $2,215,618
Operating Expenses1 (1,106,350) (1,700,000) (1,794,571)